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REGISTRATION ACTIVITY & ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR YEAR 2025/2026  
(*GROUP B – BANGI, BATU PAHAT, IPOH & KUANTAN) 

*WEEKEND ON SATURDAY & SUNDAY 
 

REGISTRATION 
ACTIVITY 

 
APRIL 

 
JULY  NOVEMBER 

INTAKE APRIL 2025 JULY  2025 NOVEMBER 2025 

ONLINE REGISTRATION 
(NEW STUDENTS) 

10 – 11 APR 2025 26 – 27 JUNE 2025 6 –7 NOV 2025 

REPORTING TO 
CAMPUS  

(NEW STUDENTS) 

20 APR 2025 6 JULY 2025 16 NOV 2025 

ORIENTATION 

(NEW STUDENTS) 
21 – 23 APR 2025 7 - 9 JULY 2025 17 - 19 NOV 2025 

REPORTING TO 
CAMPUS  

(RETURNING 
STUDENTS) 

25 APR 2025 11 JULY 2025 21 NOV 2025 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

APRIL 
 

JULY  NOVEMBER 

INTAKE APRIL 2025 JULY  2025 NOV 2025 

LECTURES 

28 APR – 13 JUNE 2025 

ONLINE CLASS: 

i) 5-6 JUNE 2025 

(HARI RAYA AIDILADHA – 

7 JUNE 2025) 

14 JULY – 17 OCT 2025 

ONLINE CLASS: 

i) 2, 3 & 4 SEPTEMBER 2025 

   (MAULIDUR RASUL – 5 SEPT 2025) 

ii) 15 SEPTEMBER 2025 
(MALAYSIA DAY – 16 SEPT 2025)  

24 NOV 2025 – 6 MARCH 2026 

ONLINE CLASS: 

i) 16,19 & 20 FEBRUARY 2026 
(CHINESE NEW YEAR –         

17-18 FEB 2026)  

LAST DAY REPORTING 
FOR INDUSTRIAL 
TRAINING 

23 MAY 2025 8 AUGUST 2025 24 DECEMBER 2026 

REVISION 
14 – 15 JUNE 2025 

 

   19 – 21 OCT 2025 

 

9 – 10 MARCH 2026 

 

FINAL EXAMINATION 
16 – 26 JUNE 2025 

 

22 OCT – 10 NOV 2025 

 

11 MARCH – 7 APR 2026 

 

JKA MEETING 2 – 3 JULY  2025 12 - 13 NOV 2025 15 – 16 APR 2026 

VALIDATION MEETING 7 JULY 2025 17 NOV 2025 20 APR 2026 

SENATE MEETING 9 JULY 2025 19 NOV 2025 22 APR 2026 

SUPPLEMENTARY/ 

REPLACEMENT 
EXAMINATION 

22 – 24 JULY 2025 2 – 4 DEC 2025 5 – 7 MAY 2026 

SEMESTER BREAK 
27 JUNE – 13 JULY 2025 

 

11 – 23 NOV 2025 

 

8 APR – 26 APR 2026 
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PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 

 

APRIL JULY NOVEMBER 

❖ 1 May 2025 (Thu) – Labor Day 
❖ 12 May 2025 (Mon) – Wesak Day 
❖ 2 Jun 2025 (Mon) – Agong’s 

Birthday 
❖ 7 Jun 2025 (Sat) – Aidil Adha 

❖ 27 Jun 2025 (Fri) – Awal Muharram 

 

❖ 31 Aug 2025 (Sun) – National Day 
❖ 5 Sept 2025 (Fri) – Maulidur Rasul 
❖ 16 Sep 2025 (Tue) – Malaysia Day 
❖ 20 Oct 2025 (Mon) – Deepavali 

 
❖ 25 Dec 2025 (Thu) – Christmas Day 
❖ 1 Jan 2026 (Thu) – New Year 
❖ 17 - 18 Feb 2026 (Tue - Wed) – 

Chinese New Year 
❖ 1 Mac 2026 (Sun) – Thaipusam 

❖ 20 - 21 Mac 2026 (Fri - Sat) – Aidil 
Fitri 


